
. .. ...... :::::. :":. :::::::::::::::<:::-:::.::":: ..... :." .... .

AMENDMENT Q'SOi.lctrAWNiMOoIFJCAnoNOFCONTRACT

6.ISSUfDBY .• cooe •• PS31 . ·7.. AOM1N1SteREDBY ("other than Item 6)'"------..;;.;.;.;;.;.;;...;.--........._~
Procurement Office.. . BrendaF. Tate
GeorgeC. MarShall Sp~ceFttghtP~nter .(256) 544q673 Phone
National AeronauticsanQ<$p~c~<A~rninistration (256) 54+&9~3 Fax
Marsh,lIrSpaee.FliohfQMter1 AL35812 Brenda~F.Tate@nasa.oov

PAGE OF PAGES

1 12

CODE I PS31.J

]
.15. PROJECT NO. (lfappliciabte)3. EfFECTIVEOATE'4:.REOUISmoN/PURCHASEAEO,NO.

•IwotJsfS,•2008 See P~ae2
2.··AMENOMEN1')'M001FlCATroNNO.

161

Science Applicatiol'ls Internatipn~ICorporatlon (SAIC)
Company 6. TErohnology $erviCas COmpany
10260 CampusPolflfDri~ .
Sari Diego, CA92121 .. '
clo 6725 Odyssey Drive, HuntsviHe, AL35806

98. DATEO($€,E ITEM 11)

1{lA. MOOIfICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X NNM04AA02C
10B. DATED (SEE rtEM13)

CODE CAGE-OT5l1 .. ·1.FActLITYCODE SAP~100429 111/04
11.. THtSJTEMONLYAPPLlES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ ] The above numbered solioitatlooisamended as set forth in Ilem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ .] is extended, [1 Is not extended.

Offers must'acknowledge reeelptof this amendment prior to the ho~r and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by: one of the following methods:

(a) Bycomple(ifIg Items 8 and 15 and returning .copies of the amendment; (b) By aCknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter orte1egramwhich Includes ateferenceto the solicitatlonand amendment numbers. FAILURE ()F YOUR AOKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
REOEIVEDATTHE PLAOEPf:SIGNATED FORmE REOEIPTOF OfFERS PR10RTOTHE HOUR AND DATE SPEOlFtEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. lfby virtueofthisanlfJJi.dmentyou desire to change an offer alrEmdy submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference to the solicitnlQO and this amendment; and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIACAilONs OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
rrMODlFlESTHEOONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIAl'lON DATA (If required)

See Page 2

A. THIS CHANGE ORDERISISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpeCify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 AAE tAAOl:lN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMB;R~DCONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriaJion data, etc.) SET FORTH
IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPlEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAlITHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify typeoftr/OdifioatilJn and authority)

X FAR 43.103(b} and the "limitation of Funds" clause

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIACATION (Organized by UCFsection headngs, includng Solicitation/contract subject.matter where feasible.)
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor J X lis not. [ •. 1is reQUired 10 sign this document and .retum copies to the issuing office.

Negotiated Base Award Fee Potential Contract Total Sum
Esti!I!flted Cost Fee Earned    Allotted

Prey. Base Total   $39~808,7 47   $958,002,958
This Modification   $0   $5,377,199

Rev. Base Total   $39,808,747   $963,380,157

SEE PAGE 2 FOR DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

Except as provided herein all tenns and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, liS heretofore chanoed, remains unchanaed and in fun force and effect
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER. (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLEOFCONTRACnNG OFFICEA (Type or print)

A. Carol Terrell, Contracting Officer
156. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Sianatur8 ofoerson authorized to sian)

BY iJ. ~J.w.ef- August8,200B
1SilJfl8tUf6Offactina Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48CFR) 53.243

(b)(4) (b)(4)



~~!i~!,
"NNM04AA02C

MbdificationNo.161
Page 2

AMENOMENT·OF SOLICITATIONIMOOIFICATION·OF CONTRACT
(continued)

OBLIGATION

PR 4200265068 PLls·1· and 2
PR<.42()()~4f Pll··1
TOTAL.·OSI..ISATIQN

DEOBUIGATION

PL.] ·245.tALI.S20
PL.] 227IAl..J ••<130
PLl·.2481ALI •.• 7QO
TOTAL<DEOBLIGATION

NET<OBL.IGATION

$5,111,082
~.• ·.631Jt17· (GSFC funding)
$5,742,199

($50,001)
($249,999)
,($.•.• 65,000)
($$66,000)

$5,377,199

The purpos~ of this modification is to obligate an amount of $5,742,199
in funtUng.and. to· (jeobligate·ao.•amount of·$365,000· in.funding, .for a net
obligatiOn of $5,371,199. Asa result, the. funding coverage date is revised to
December30,2008. Accordingly, NNM04AA02Cismodifiedas follows:

A. ClauseS.E), Contract Funding,onPageB...8, is revised in order to
reflectthe net obligationof$5,377,199 in funding (from $958,002,958
to<$963,380,t57). Asa result, the funding coverage date of
is· revised to December 30, 2008.

B. Themodification(s) made above are reflected in total on the change
page(s) enclosed herewith. In order to reflect the change(s) made, the
page(s) .listed·below.are hereby deleted from, or.added·to,
NM04AA02C.Either bolded text or a vertical change.bar included in
the right margin .indicates the specific area(s) of change.

Pagels) Deleted

8-8 (Mod. 160)

Pagels).Added

8-8 (Mod. 161)

C. All other terms and conditions of contract NNM04AA02C remain
unchanged.



... ..... .. ... ... . ... . . .. . ... .. .. - .

B. 5PREM:~m:f:F:()BSCHEDtrLEDOVERT:tME MSFC-""'$~.2'2-901(FEB
2001)··· .

pursuant .. t9;th~ •••c~~\ls~ •••erlt:i~1.ed. ••• "PCl~~Ilt •.. for .Overtime
Pre1"n~1.ill'l~/W.. .tl1~ •..~911rlt .Of ••• ()y~rt::ixn~ •• p:rem~t1IIl •. a.\lth()r i z~d ·$11<;l11
riot. ·.exceed. ·the·.cunount specified.below.··for•. ·tl:1e indicated
periQcf.

·PeriOd· .•
111IQ~ to.· tZ/jl104

·1/1/05· to J.~]~"J./05
1/i/06 to 12!31106 •.
lIl107 to 12131107
1/1/0S· to ·12/3J./08.

(End of

  
 

 
 
 

. ... ..  
clause)

f1852.232.~81)... ···(JUN ••1990)B •. 6
. . .. :.::-:: :.:: ::.:::. . .. - : -..... . .

(~) FBt JPJJ.rPo~es •.o:f •.·.paxMentof S()$t,.En{clu.sive of fee,
in abso:r<:le!pce<witll<theLiInita.ti()norF"lJ.ndsclause, the total
am0l.ln.t:i.lllqtte<.1PYt.:tl~Gq\Ternm~nttothis9qntractis

 ~ ..... 'j?hisal1qtmentis fOI'.l?erf?:pnance in all
 ..• coveps •.• tb.e. fo~lowing•. ·estirnc;ited.·period.·.of

perfoJ::."lnance: cQutrac t awardtllrouqhDecember 3 0 «2008 .

-(b) An additional amount of    is obligated
under this contract for payffierit of fees .

(el Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Estimated Cost
Base Fee
Provisional Aw  
Fee (Ful1.C1edat  
Award Fee Earned
Total SUIn Allotted

 
 
 

 
$39«808«747

$958,002,958

  
 
 

 
$0

$5,377,199

 
 
 

 
$39,808«747

$963,380,157

(End of clause)

B.? INDEFINITE DELIVERY/REQUIREMENTS

Ca) The completion effort (definite quantity) of this
contract is. considered to be those services negotiated for
the estimated cost and fees for the basic contract period
and each priced option period. Work that cannot be
sufficiently identified, predetermined, or quantified is
identified as Requirements work.

(b) Requirements work is specified as that effort that
exceed.s the performance bands specified in PWS sections 5.1,
MSFC Applications and Web Services, and 3.9.4 and 5.10.4,
Maintenance.

B-8 (Mod. 161)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)


